## SPECIAL MEETING MINUTES CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY MORENO VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY

## SPECIAL MEETING – 5:00 P.M. DECEMBER 16, 2003

**CALL TO ORDER** – The Special Meeting of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, Moreno Valley Community Services District and the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley was called to order following the Special Closed Session Meeting at 6:08 p.m. by Mayor Batey in the Council Chamber located at 14177 Frederick Street, Moreno Valley, California.

**PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE** - The Pledge of Allegiance was led by Mayor Batey

**INVOCATION** - Mayor Pro Tem West

**ROLL CALL** 

Council:

William H. Batey Mayor

Frank West Mayor Pro Tem
Bonnie Flickinger Councilmember
Richard A. Stewart Councilmember
Charles R. White Councilmember

Staff:

Alice Reed City Clerk

Steve Chapman Finance Director/City Treasurer

Robert Herrick City Attorney Gene Rogers City Manager

Barry McClellan Assistant City Manager

Mayor Batey opened the agenda items on the Special Meeting Agenda for public comments, which were received from Daryl Terrell and Pete Bleckert.

## F. REPORTS

F1. CONSIDERATION OF ACTION PLAN REGARDING VEHICLE LICENSE FEE BACKFILL SITUATION AND TEMPORARY EXPENDITURES REDUCTION PLAN (NO WRITTEN MATERIAL ON THIS ITEM)

Councilmember Flickinger made a motion, seconded by Councilmember Stewart to join the anticipated lawsuit against the State. Motion carried 5-0. Roll call vote.

## G. ORDINANCES - URGENCY ORDINANCE

G1. CONSIDERATION OF URGENCY ORDINANCE REGARDING TEMPORARY MORATORIUM ON APPROVAL OF INDOOR SWAP MEETS

Councilmember Flickinger made a motion, seconded by Councilmember White to adopt Ordinance No. 652. Motion carried 5-0. Roll call vote.

Ordinance No. 652

An Interim Urgency Ordinance Of The City Council Of The City Of Moreno Valley, California, Prohibiting The Establishment Of Indoor Swap Meets/Mini-Malls Pending The Completion Of A Study And Adoption Of Permanent Ordinances, Policies And Standards Pursuant To Section 65858 Of The California Government Code

ADJOURNMENT at 7:26 p.m. to Regularly Scheduled City Council Study Session.

Submitted by:
Alice Reed, City Clerk Secretary, Moreno Valley Community Services District Secretary, Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley
Approved by:
Frank West, Mayor President, Moreno Valley Community Services District Chairperson, Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley

ma